
LEADING LIVING SIRES - RANKED BY WINNING GET IN ALL CLASSES
The following list ranks sires not reported to the American Saddlebred Registry as deceased by the total number of different winners, and in the event of a tie then 
by the percentage of winners. A winner is considered a horse who received first place in a class. This data includes futurities, performance, pleasure and in-hand classes. The sires 
are listed with their foaling date and sire, followed by total number of get, total number of get competing, total winners, percentage of winners, the sire’s top winner or winners and that 
horse or horses’ total number of wins. Bolding designates the leader in each category. Statistics as of December 08, 2016.

Rank Sire
Total
Get

Total Get
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Total
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Winners
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Winner(s)
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Winner(s)
Wins

1 Undulata's Nutcracker 111612 (2001, CHCaramac) 748 392 328 83% CHDon't Know Nuttin' 51
2 Sir William Robert 108359 (1999, Santana's Charm) 462 238 170 71% CHSir Winston C. 48
3 Designed 102451 (1995, CHCaramac) 356 179 152 84% CHRedesigned 62
4 Gypsy Santana 99025 (1993, Sultan's Santana) 342 187 126 67% Gypsy's Spot Check 72
5 Attache's Royal Assets 104246 (1996, Attache's Liquid Asset) 357 174 116 66% CHFort Chiswell's Prince Charming 43
6 Desert's Supreme Memories 97560 (1992, Desert's Supreme Admiral) 219 107 89 83% CHI'm Goin' Out Tonight 104
7 Callaway's Northern Kiss 111205 (2001, Callaway's Blue Norther) 208 90 79 87% CHHS First Day 42
8 Star Material 88059 (1987, Talent Town) 260 121 78 64% CHWalterway's Remember Me 45
9 VHF The Licorice Drop Kid 113427 (2001, It's Hammertime) 155 87 61 70% VHF The Cinnamon Drop Kid 48

10 Unlisted 102484 (1995, Supreme Heir) 187 104 60 57% Syrinx 71
11 Trust Fund 104396 (1996, Attache's Liquid Asset) 174 80 57 71% CHTommy James 38
12 Don't Worry 94513 (1990, Casindra's Sultan) 167 103 56 54% Princess Mia 24
13 Undulata's Heir Apparent 117719 (2006, Undulata's Nutcracker) 135 69 54 78% Forever Heaven 17
14 Deep Blue 106450 (1998, Callaway's Blue Norther) 189 78 54 69% CHCharming In Blue 41
15 The Mystery Writer 110960 (2001, Callaway's Blue Norther) 169 69 52 75% CHReedann's Rare Mystery 28
16 Rifles And Roses 94782 (1990, Carey's Night Of Love) 168 89 51 57% CHPistolero 38
17 Select Stock 105133 (1997, CHCaramac) 96 62 47 75% CHFive O'Clock 39
18 Slam Dunk H.G. 89393 (1987, Harlem Globetrotter) 171 78 47 60% CHKalarama's New Sensation 72
19 Callaway's The Gipper 104182 (1996, CHCaramac) 139 62 47 75% CHCallaway's Here's To Hope 52
20 Callaway's Guy Park 108009 (1999, Callaway's Blue Norther) 152 54 44 81% Jackson Park 69
21 Powerful Charm LCC 110070 (2000, Santana's Charm) 180 66 44 66% War Hart 27
22 CHGreat Day's Came The Son 95716 (1991, Sultan's Great Day) 120 54 42 77% Our Sonflower 44
23 Avant 91713 (1989, CHFoxfire's Prophet) 80 54 40 74% Pinnacles Midnight Event 66
24 Winsdown Westinghouse 113822 (2003, Winsdown Hi Octane) 76 57 40 70% Winsdown Baccarat 42
25 Thundergun 114625 (2004, Attache's Thunderbolt) 150 56 40 71% Attache's Chocolate Thunder 39
26 Northern Blues 92788 (1989, Callaway's Blue Norther) 81 49 39 79% Rockin' The Blues 44
27 Adriatic 98013 (1992, Local Hero) 93 47 38 80% Bubble Bath 42
28 County Treasure 112716 (2002, Rare Treasure) 134 56 37 66% Reedann's Treasure Our Talk 26
29 Santana Hosanna 101880 (1995, Sultan's Santana) 152 70 36 51% Ciao! Bello Mio 16
30 The Last Don 106254 (1998, Blazing Fire) 52 50 35 70% First Round Pick 35
31 Admiral Santana 85941 (1986, Sultan's Santana) 93 58 35 60% Lion King 33
32 CHCall Me Ringo 103379 (1996, Sultan's Great Day) 96 53 33 62% Royal Crest's Rockin' Ringo 35
33 Winsdown Black Gold 100234 (1994, Pride Of Ridgefield) 57 45 32 71% Winsdown Prism 37
34 I'm First 108950 (2000, CF First Night Out) 191 51 32 62% Stonecroft First Request 23
35 Mountainview's Heir To Fortune 110645 (2001, Supreme Heir) 125 46 31 67% CHLulu Guinness 36
36 CHSuperior's Successor 99203 (1993, CHSuperior Odds) 73 44 31 70% CHSuperior Revelation 53
37 Exalted Effect 101707 (1994, Periaptor) 93 39 30 76% CHMega Star 53
38 He's Born To Royalty 113637 (2003, CHCallaway's Born To Win) 126 45 29 64% Take Me Home Tonight 27
39 Tango's Parting Kiss 111171 (2001, (SA) Arborlane Tangos Wee Pee) 120 54 29 53% Kiss Of The Gypsy 10
40 CHEl Cortez 98573 (1993, Chubasco) 108 44 28 63% Paddyngton's Mark Of Distinction 52
41 Con Heir 106667 (1998, Supreme Heir) 104 41 27 65% CHWith Bells On 48
42 Time Out For Lovin' 103061 (1996, The New York Times) 97 53 25 47% The Time Is Right 22
43 El Dorado's Stonewall Jackson 107608 (1999, Catalyst) 64 36 25 69% Hurry To Paradise 24
44 Simbara's Living Legend 113286 (2003, Merchant Prince) 77 33 24 72% Simbara's Cup Of Sugar 19
45 A Superb Manhattan 109831 (2000, Doing New York) 70 29 24 82% Anna Wintour 37
46 Charmed And Bewitched 113384 (2003, Santana's Charm) 137 46 23 50% Bewitching Lad 23
47 Samur 110051 (1999, Roseridge Heir) 93 36 23 63% Royal Valentine 28
48 The Sky King 107738 (1999, CHSky Watch) 73 40 23 57% The King's Watchman 16
49 (SA) Tomcat 123601 (2004, (SA) SJ Space Sensation) 117 42 22 52% Fox Grape's Dandy Lion 9
50 My Kinda Lovin' 111879 (2002, Time Out For Lovin') 67 53 22 41% I'm Stuck On You 8
51 Reedann's Phire One 110383 (2001, Phi Slama Jama) 109 33 22 66% Wintersby 19
52 Seaforth's Billion Heir 114915 (2002, Supreme Heir) 58 29 22 75% Xuxa's Heir 34
53 Callaway's Main Man 100885 (1994, CHCaramac) 70 34 22 64% CHCallaway's Ball Of Fire 46
54 Royal Crest's Rockin' On Heir 113375 (2003, Supreme Heir) 76 40 21 52% Royal Crest's Stone Craze 68
55 Master Class 103577 (1996, Oak Hill's Dear Sir) 120 37 21 56% Sir, Yes Sir 31
56 Arrowhead's Once In A Lifetime 111714 (2001, Worthy Son) 93 43 21 48% Tripoli Garden 15
57 The Mac Attack 104538 (1996, CHCaramac) 58 29 20 68% CHStevie Nicks 48
58 Heir Emerald 116678 (2005, Reggie's American Legend) 72 25 19 76% Bodidly 17
59 Racing Stripe 116831 (2005, A Fameous Design) 50 36 19 52% Racing Slicks 12
60 My Royale Charm 119876 (2007, Santana's Charm) 93 32 18 56% My Royale Prince 16
61 CHCallaway's Born To Win 99023 (1993, Callaway's Blue Norther) 34 20 18 90% CHCallaway's Born For This 69
62 Promise Keeper 103511 (1996, Periaptor) 73 29 18 62% Oh So What 19
63 The Knight's Reflection 116062 (2005, Black Knight On Broadway) 76 39 18 46% Blackstone Reflection 5
64 Capitol Fire 103827 (1996, Whirlwind's Highland Chief) 51 21 17 80% CHFire It Up 25
65 Black Knight On Broadway 108819 (2000, Quivarro) 44 28 17 60% Broadway's Last Knight 32
66 HS Daydream's Dignity 121228 (2007, Sir William Robert) 93 32 17 53% Walterway's Dignitary 13
67 Wine Women And Song 118038 (2006, Callaway's Blue Norther) 41 20 17 85% Futurette 10
68 Delirium 117705 (2006, My Magical Moment) 83 36 16 44% Charming Delusion 13
69 The Odds Player 98541 (1990, CHSuperior Odds) 34 22 16 72% Stardust Odds 16
70 Absolute Starheart 106167 (1998, Attache's Absolute) 36 28 16 57% Absolute Empress 32
71 Kalarama's Spanish Dancer 99316 (1993, CHHarlem Town) 73 39 16 41% CHUwharrie's Patriot Sage 74
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LEADING SIRES - RANKED BY PERFORMING GET 2012-2016
The following list ranks sires by the total number of different winners of only performance classes, and in the event of a tie then by the percentage of winners. A winner is considered a 
horse who received first place in a class. The sires are listed with their foaling date and sire, followed by total number of get, total number of get competing, total winners, percentage 
of winners, the sire’s top winner or winners and that horse or horses’ total number of wins. Bolding designates the leader in each category. Statistics as of December 08, 2016.

Rank Sire
Total
Get

Total Get
Competing

Total
Win-
ners

% of
Win-
ners

Top
Winner(s)

Top
Winner(s)
Wins

1 Undulata's Nutcracker 111612 (2001, CHCaramac) 748 218 162 74% Soquili's Curious George 36
2 Sir William Robert 108359 (1999, Santana's Charm) 462 93 64 68% CHThe Mighty Mouse 42
3 Designed 102451 (1995, CHCaramac) 356 73 61 83% CHSwing An Singin 33
4 Callaway's Northern Kiss 111205 (2001, Callaway's Blue Norther) 208 49 46 93% Famous Kiss 24
5 Desert's Supreme Memories 97560 (1992, Desert's Supreme Admiral) 219 37 29 78% CHMoonlight Memories 40
6 Gypsy Santana 99025 (1993, Sultan's Santana) 342 35 29 82% Unchaperoned 23
7 Attache's Royal Assets 104246 (1996, Attache's Liquid Asset) 357 40 27 67% Attache's Popeye 25
8 Star Material 88059 (1987, Talent Town) 260 29 24 82% CHWalterway's Pardon Me 24
9 Undulata's Heir Apparent 117719 (2006, Undulata's Nutcracker) 135 33 24 72% Elegante 11

10 County Treasure 112716 (2002, Rare Treasure) 134 29 22 75% Reedann's Treasure Our Talk 22
11 VHF The Licorice Drop Kid 113427 (2001, It's Hammertime) 155 28 22 78% Manipulating The Stars 17
12 Thundergun 114625 (2004, Attache's Thunderbolt) 150 31 21 67% She's Packin' 7
13 Deep Blue 106450 (1998, Callaway's Blue Norther) 189 26 20 76% CHHe's In Style 33
14 Callaway's Guy Park 108009 (1999, Callaway's Blue Norther) 152 24 19 79% You Can Kall Me Lucky 19
15 Mountainview's Heir To Fortune 110645 (2001, Supreme Heir) 125 21 18 85% CHLulu Guinness 36
16 Callaway's The Gipper 104182 (1996, CHCaramac) 139 24 18 75% Callaway's Most Wanted 21
17 The Mystery Writer 110960 (2001, Callaway's Blue Norther) 169 27 18 66% I Spy A Firefly 22
18 He's Born To Royalty 113637 (2003, CHCallaway's Born To Win) 126 29 16 55% Take Me Home Tonight 25
19 Northern Blues 92788 (1989, Callaway's Blue Norther) 81 17 16 94% Mr. Hayworth 24
20 Master Class 103577 (1996, Oak Hill's Dear Sir) 120 23 14 60% Sir, Yes Sir 18
21 Heir Emerald 116678 (2005, Reggie's American Legend) 72 19 14 73% Bodidly 17
22 Select Stock 105133 (1997, CHCaramac) 96 22 13 59% CHFive O'Clock 25
23 Powerful Charm LCC 110070 (2000, Santana's Charm) 180 19 13 68% War Hart 17
24 Samur 110051 (1999, Roseridge Heir) 93 20 13 65% Samuri Lady 8
25 El Dorado's Stonewall Jackson 107608 (1999, Catalyst) 64 14 13 92% Cleburne Fox 8
26 Simbara's Living Legend 113286 (2003, Merchant Prince) 77 17 13 76% Soquili's Harvest Moon 9
27 I'm First 108950 (2000, CF First Night Out) 191 28 12 42% I'm On First 9
28 Tango's Parting Kiss 111171 (2001, (SA) Arborlane Tangos Wee Pee) 120 13 12 92% Jimmy John 8
29 Wine Women And Song 118038 (2006, Callaway's Blue Norther) 41 18 12 66% Futurette 7
30 Seaforth's Billion Heir 114915 (2002, Supreme Heir) 58 13 12 92% Heir Highness 13
31 My Royale Charm 119876 (2007, Santana's Charm) 93 20 11 55% Noble Charm 12
32 CHCall Me Ringo 103379 (1996, Sultan's Great Day) 96 20 11 55% CHCall Me Regal 17
33 A Superb Manhattan 109831 (2000, Doing New York) 70 15 11 73% Anna Wintour 6
34 Sir Silver Knight 117595 (2006, Sir William Robert) 43 14 10 71% Roselane's French Knight 18
35 At Night 114041 (2003, CF First Night Out) 62 11 10 90% Bump In The Night 29
36 Exalted Effect 101707 (1994, Periaptor) 93 12 9 75% CHMega Star 25
37 Trust Fund 104396 (1996, Attache's Liquid Asset) 174 10 9 90% Ro & Me's Lady Godiva 26
38 Blue O'Shea 106629 (1998, Callaway's Blue Norther) 56 10 9 90% Kalarama's Blue Mac 25
39 I'm A Lucky Charm 110087 (2000, Santana's Charm) 56 13 9 69% Power Point 16
40 CHSuperior's Successor 99203 (1993, CHSuperior Odds) 73 10 9 90% Superior Branch 8
41 Don't Worry 94513 (1990, Casindra's Sultan) 167 18 9 50% Princess Mia 11
42 Slam Dunk H.G. 89393 (1987, Harlem Globetrotter) 171 11 8 72% Top Recruit 9
43 Madeira's Will 117238 (2004, Madeira's Caramac) 17 10 8 80% Phoenix's Pokerface 5
44 CHGreat Day's Came The Son 95716 (1991, Sultan's Great Day) 120 12 8 66% Our Sonflower 21
45 The Spanish Tango 107909 (1999, (SA) Arborlane Tangos Wee Pee) 33 9 8 88% ARC's I Can Teach You To Tango 13
46 Northern Vegas 115842 (2004, Callaway's Blue Norther) 67 10 8 80% Best Show In Vegas 13
47 Avant 91713 (1989, CHFoxfire's Prophet) 80 8 8 100% Pinnacles Midnight Event 26
48 Adriatic 98013 (1992, Local Hero) 93 11 8 72% Bubble Bath 30
49 Joe Fabulous 111802 (2002, I'm A New Yorker) 70 12 7 58% CHOur Brilliant Belle 61
50 CHCallaway's Born To Win 99023 (1993, Callaway's Blue Norther) 34 9 7 77% Callaway's Born A Winner 43
51 (SA) Kalarama's Ultimate Choice 120718 (2003, (SA) Redwoods The General's Choice) 78 8 7 87% Queen Of The Nile 22
52 First Watch 114428 (2003, CF First Night Out) 42 10 7 70% Diamond Bezel 8
53 Absolute Starheart 106167 (1998, Attache's Absolute) 36 10 7 70% Absolute Prince Of Hearts 9
54 Red Hawk Red Hawk 110029 (2000, Periaptor) 35 11 7 63% Cloverleaf Elegant Belle 11
55 Marc Of Charm 117901 (2006, Santana's Charm) 35 10 7 70% Adam Levine 5
56 Reedann's Phire One 110383 (2001, Phi Slama Jama) 109 9 7 77% Mesmorizing Smoke 3
57 Commander In Chief.Com 111191 (2001, (SA) Zovoorbij Commander In Chief) 23 7 7 100% Excellent Sultan 2
58 Delirium 117705 (2006, My Magical Moment) 83 9 6 66% Miss Eliza Doolittle 2
59 Charmed And Bewitched 113384 (2003, Santana's Charm) 137 12 6 50% Bella Bewitched 4
60 HS Daydream's Dignity 121228 (2007, Sir William Robert) 93 12 6 50% Tra La Lady 10
61 Callaway's Main Man 100885 (1994, CHCaramac) 70 10 6 60% Callaway's Blaire 11
62 CF Rare Night Out 102587 (1995, CF First Night Out) 117 8 6 75% I'm Out To Impress 9
63 Caramac's Legacy 107422 (1997, CHCaramac) 69 8 6 75% A Lasting Legacy 9
64 Peri Rich 107370 (1999, Periaptor) 19 7 6 85% Double Charmed 7
65 Arrowhead's Once In A Lifetime 111714 (2001, Worthy Son) 93 9 6 66% Society's Isabella 7
66 Racing Stripe 116831 (2005, A Fameous Design) 50 11 6 54% Racing Slicks 6
67 Velvet Hammer 112699 (2002, Haven's Hero) 56 7 6 85% Velveteer 6
68 The Mac Attack 104538 (1996, CHCaramac) 58 8 6 75% Mystic Starlight 12
69 Phlags Phlying 112471 (2002, Phi Slama Jama) 46 7 5 71% CHReedann's Betsy Ross 26
70 Doubletrees All Of The Above 120786 (2008, Avant) 25 8 5 62% Doubletrees Above All 12
71 Promise Keeper 103511 (1996, Periaptor) 73 7 5 71% Oh So What 13
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LEADING SIRES - RANKED BY WINNING GET AT FUTURITIES, 2012-2016

The following list ranks sires by the total number of different winners of only futurity classes, and in the event of a tie then by the percentage of winners. A winner is considered a horse 
who received first place in a class. The sires are listed with their foaling date and sire, followed by total number of get, total number of get competing, total winners, percentage of 
winners, the sire’s top winner or winners and that horse or horses’ total number of wins. Bolding designates the leader in each category. Statistics as of December 08, 2016.

Rank Sire
Total
Get

Total Get
Competing

Total
Winners

% of
Winners Top Winner(s)

Top
Winner(s)
Wins

1 Undulata's Nutcracker 111612 (2001, CHCaramac) 748 101 36 35% MBA's Wolf On Wallstreet 7
2 Winsdown Westinghouse 113822 (2003, Winsdown Hi Octane) 76 23 17 73% Winsdown Lady Mary 15
3 Sir William Robert 108359 (1999, Santana's Charm) 462 40 13 32% Forever Marilyn MHF 3
4 Racing Stripe 116831 (2005, A Fameous Design) 50 30 12 40% Here Comes Lilly 3
5 Doubletrees All Of The Above 120786 (2008, Avant) 25 16 12 75% Doubletrees Above All 5
6 Tango's Parting Kiss 111171 (2001, (SA) Arborlane Tangos Wee Pee) 120 31 12 38% Let's Go Tango 4
7 The Last Don 106254 (1998, Blazing Fire) 52 24 11 45% Dos Equis 10
8 The Knight's Reflection 116062 (2005, Black Knight On Broadway) 76 33 9 27% Blackstone Reflection 5
9 I'm First 108950 (2000, CF First Night Out) 191 18 8 44% Winsdown Highlander 7

10 Beware Of Black Ice 121997 (2007, Nocturnal) 55 22 8 36% Ice Station Zebra 3
11 My Kinda Lovin' 111879 (2002, Time Out For Lovin') 67 16 7 43% Ava 3
12 Charmed And Bewitched 113384 (2003, Santana's Charm) 137 17 7 41% Parousia 2
13 First Night In 109854 (2000, CF First Night Out) 93 11 7 63% Caprious Night 2
14 Undulata's Heir Apparent 117719 (2006, Undulata's Nutcracker) 135 18 6 33% Apparently An Heir 2
15 Recount 109597 (2000, CHThe Talk Of The Town) 27 8 6 75% Winsdown Gold Coast 4
16 Gypsy Santana 99025 (1993, Sultan's Santana) 342 17 6 35% Onomatopoeia 6
17 Only If You're Lucky 113111 (2003, Worthy's One And Only) 12 7 6 85% Velvet Jones 9
18 Absolute Evolution 106193 (1998, Attache's Absolute) 26 10 6 60% Cool Cat Daddy 8
19 Exalted Effect 101707 (1994, Periaptor) 93 7 5 71% Whassup? 5
20 HS Daydream's Dignity 121228 (2007, Sir William Robert) 93 12 5 41% Winsdown Wellington 5
21 Arrowhead's Once In A Lifetime 111714 (2001, Worthy Son) 93 15 5 33% Once And for All 3
22 Callaway's Northern Kiss 111205 (2001, Callaway's Blue Norther) 208 11 5 45% Enchanted Kiss 1
23 Designed 102451 (1995, CHCaramac) 356 18 5 27% Buck The Trend 1
24 Spot My Excitement 114898 (2004, Chicago Park) 23 7 4 57% Circus Circus 1
25 Don't Worry 94513 (1990, Casindra's Sultan) 167 11 4 36% Face The Fire 1
26 It's Double O'Deuce 113185 (2000, It's Hammertime) 26 6 4 66% Who Dat Deuce 4
27 Select Stock 105133 (1997, CHCaramac) 96 7 4 57% Blue's That Lady 4
28 Absolute Starheart 106167 (1998, Attache's Absolute) 36 7 4 57% Absolute Knockout Rose 4
29 My Secret's Out 119112 (2007, My Kinda Lovin') 8 7 4 57% My Secret Victoria LWF 6
30 County Treasure 112716 (2002, Rare Treasure) 134 12 4 33% Reedann's Pot Of Gold 2
31 Delirium 117705 (2006, My Magical Moment) 83 12 4 33% Reedann's Jibber Jabber 2
32 Fox Creek Masterpiece 108204 (1999, Fox Creek) 27 10 4 40% Poison's Pieces 3
33 Mountainview's Heir To Fortune 110645 (2001, Supreme Heir) 125 13 4 30% Perfect To The T 2
34 Glenknoll's Gold Knight 119507 (2007, Glenknoll's Gold Seal) 5 4 4 100% Knightly Stroll 2
35 Avant 91713 (1989, CHFoxfire's Prophet) 80 5 4 80% Doubletrees Distinctive 2
36 Heir Emerald 116678 (2005, Reggie's American Legend) 72 7 4 57% Emerald's Enchanting Heir 2
37 Harlem's Hot Gold 112079 (2002, Broadway's Hot Shot) 17 7 4 57% Gold Drops Of Jupiter 2
38 Walterway's Wild & Wooly 110128 (2000, Star Material) 53 3 3 100% Miss Jennifer Brooke 2
39 MBA's Manhattan's Shooting Star 122923 (2010, I'm A New Yorker) 7 6 3 50% MBA's Just About Thyme 6
40 Pine Canyon 116616 (2005, Harlem Globetrotter) 12 4 3 75% Pine With Me 5
41 (SA) Tomcat 123601 (2004, (SA) SJ Space Sensation) 117 21 3 14% Hear Me Roar 4
42 Diabolical 124550 (2011, Undulata's Nutcracker) 17 3 3 100% Diabolical Heiress 3
43 CHC Passion & Success 123751 (2010, Heirogance & Attitude) 9 6 3 50% CHC So Passionate 3
44 Seaforth's Billion Heir 114915 (2002, Supreme Heir) 58 4 3 75% The Last Shot 3
45 Black Knight On Broadway 108819 (2000, Quivarro) 44 8 3 37% It's The New Black 3
46 Simbara's Rio Bravo 120496 (2008, Castle Bravo) 43 7 3 42% Sir Braveheart CC 1
47 Anacacho's Rendezvous 116337 (2005, Golden Rendez-Vous) 33 7 3 42% Prize Patrol 2
48 Dylann's Desert Admiral 117392 (2005, Desert's Supreme Admiral) 45 3 3 100% Arrowhead's First Kiss 1
49 Mr. Las Vegas 117087 (2005, Supreme Heir) 41 6 3 50% Quinella 1
50 Wine Women And Song 118038 (2006, Callaway's Blue Norther) 41 6 3 50% La Barracha Belle 1
51 Deep Blue 106450 (1998, Callaway's Blue Norther) 189 12 3 25% Blue Suede Stilettos 1
52 CF First Black Out 103949 (1996, CF First Night Out) 56 3 2 66% The First Star 1
53 Cadillac Design Heir 113090 (2003, Cadillac's Emerald Town) 10 3 2 66% Trapiche 1
54 CHEl Cortez 98573 (1993, Chubasco) 108 2 2 100% Norman's Stormin 1
55 Wing A Prayer 119301 (2005, CHEl Cortez) 3 2 2 100% Sno Fancy 1
56 Bobese 114994 (2004, Sir William Robert) 53 13 2 15% Tronese 2
57 Oscar de La Renta 110248 (2001, Designed) 41 2 2 100% Society's Pearl 1
58 Callaway's Guy Park 108009 (1999, Callaway's Blue Norther) 152 4 2 50% Sienna By Chance 1
59 Mont Bleu 121212 (2008, Callaway's Blue Norther) 41 4 2 50% The Minstrel 1
60 Marc Of Charm 117901 (2006, Santana's Charm) 35 4 2 50% Riverdreams' Remarcable 1
61 Carl Lynn 121304 (2008, Undulata's Nutcracker) 93 8 2 25% She's My Everything 1
62 Northern Vegas 115842 (2004, Callaway's Blue Norther) 67 7 2 28% Vegas Moon 1
63 High Point's Ivory Coast 121311 (2008, Sunrise's Salty Ranger) 7 7 2 28% Great Day's Magic In Motion 1
64 Samur 110051 (1999, Roseridge Heir) 93 9 2 22% Fox Grape's Forget-Me-Not 1
65 Leader In The Band 112119 (2002, My Ring Leader) 3 2 2 100% She's Not Just Another Plain Jane 3
66 Sir Of York 116158 (2005, Sir William Robert) 37 8 2 25% Sir Charming Knight 4
67 Con Heir 106667 (1998, Supreme Heir) 104 5 2 40% Clear Skies 9
68 Riddler's Party Time 117748 (2006, Sultan's Riddler Scr) 3 2 2 100% Pick Me 2
69 Chosholosa 120417 (2008, (SA) Dorian Wild Temper) 16 2 2 100% Who's Your Huckleberry 2
70 Cadillac Gold Edition 116356 (2005, Cadillac Coupe Deville) 5 2 2 100% Orissa 2
71 Nutcracker's Nirvana 123211 (2008, Undulata's Nutcracker) 97 3 2 66% Nirvana's Night Cap 2
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